Brighton and Hove City Council

Local Employment Partnership (LEP)

Employment, Placement and Training Scheme Mapping Questions

Section A:

	Directorate


	Environment

	Department


	cityclean

	Head of Department


	Gillian Marston


Section B: Name of Scheme

	1


	Skills for Life

	2


	Other learning at learning resource centre

	3


	Functional training

	4


	


Section C: Source of Funding for Scheme

	1


	Government, cityclean, GMB union

	2


	Cityclean , GMB

	3


	Cityclean departmental budgets

	4


	


	
	Section D:       Does this scheme lead to direct employment within the Council? 
	Section E: 

Is the Scheme Open Solely to Existing Council Employees?


	Section F: Current Numbers of Individuals on Scheme
	Section G: Projected Number on Scheme 2007-8
	Section H: Projected Number on Scheme 2008-9

	1


	YES
	YES
	29
	36
	43

	2


	YES
	YES
	34
	54
	74

	3


	YES
	YES
	unknown
	unknown
	unknown

	4


	
	
	
	
	


	
	Section I: Name of Officer Responsible for Scheme
	Section J: Job Title
	Section K: Grade
	Section L: Source of Funding for Post

	1


	Elaine Sweetman
	Learning and development officer, city clean
	
	cityclean

	2


	Elaine Sweetman
	As above
	
	

	3
	Elaine Sweetman
	As above
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	


Section M: Effectiveness of Scheme

	1


	Skills for Life.

Increased confidence and skills for those taking skills for life courses, at home and at work.
Ability to now help children with homework and to read to them.

Business benefits include less sickness, more motivation and increased ability to fill in paperwork. Stats can be provided.

Staff applying for promotion.

Happier staff – shown in results of staff survey.
Staff feel Council and cityclean investing in them.

Won Awards!

	2


	Other courses at cityclean.LRC.

Increased staff interest in learning and developing – change of culture.
Staff applying for promotion.



	3


	Functional training – allows staff to do their jobs safely and to meet the goals of cityclean.


	4


	


Section N: Recommendations

	1


	Skills for Life.
Paid release for skills for life courses.

Encourage all depts to sign up to skills for life as part of Get On Local Govt Award Scheme.

Fund full time Skills for Life worker at corporate level to coordinate across BHCC and to chase funding.
Celebrate all learning. 
Apply for Awards.

Create Learning and Development posts to promote value of learning.

Work in partnership with Unions and Union learning reps.

Use educational providers to put on skills for life courses at BHCC.



	2


	Other courses at cityclean LRC.
As above – encourage lifelong learning - put on taster courses during Adult learner’s week each May.

Work with Union learning reps to find out what staff want to do.


	3


	Functional training 

 Training needs analysis with managers – evaluate all training using Kirkpatrick model to ensure all training kept alive.
Have central training courses all depts can tap into.

Charge for missed training to stop wastage.



	4


	


Section O: Notes

	1


	Skills for Life =literacy, numeracy and ESOL (English for speakers of other languages)
At cityclean learning is provided to allow personal development. Training is about skills and knowledge needed to do the job.


	2


	

	3


	

	4


	


Section P: Actions (to be completed by LEP Co-ordinator)

	1


	

	2


	

	3


	

	4


	

	5


	

	6


	

	7


	

	8


	


Guidance Notes

As part of the LEP (Local Employment Partnership) programme, a mapping exercise is currently being carried out to identify all employment, placement and training schemes that are taking place within the Council departments and those that are proposed for the next financial year. 

The mapping exercise will offer a clearer picture of the current schemes operating within the Council and the number of individuals accessing them. This will provide statistical evidence of BHCC's commitment to encouraging a diverse workforce and investing in its existing staff. It will also assist in identifying funding sources that are not currently being utilised. The information on the effectiveness of the schemes plus any recommendations will enable BHCC to improve its performance and delivery.

Please complete the attached form to show all employment, placement and training scheme activity, whether funded or un-funded. Please complete a separate row for each scheme.

Please use the Notes section for any relevant information; for example, the nature of the employment / placement / training or further details if it provides training for employment with external organisations rather than within the Council.

If you have any queries or concerns, please contact Karen Barford, LEP Co-ordinator, on karen.barford@engagesolutions.org.uk or call extension 3930.
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